
1 / 3

Ireland-Tralee: Secondary school construction work
2023/S 205-644504

Contract notice

Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Kerry Education and Training Board
Postal address: Centrepoint, John Joe Sheehy Road, Tralee, Co. Kerry 
Town: Tralee
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: V92 P2FE
Country: Ireland
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +353 858747365
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Education

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Contractor for Proposed Electrical and Plumbing Workshops at Kerry College of Further Education and Training

II.1.2) Main CPV code
45214220 Secondary school construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract
Works

II.1.4) Short description:
Contractor for Proposed Electrical and Plumbing Workshops at Kerry College of Further Education and Training

II.1.5) Estimated total value

1 / 3

mailto:eoneill@kerryetb.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie


2 / 3

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45214300 Construction work for college buildings
45214310 Vocational college construction work
44000000 Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to construction (except electric apparatus)
44100000 Construction materials and associated items
45215220 Construction work for social facilities other than subsidised residential accommodation
45213330 Construction work for buildings relating to air transport
45213252 Workshops construction work
45213251 Industrial units construction work
45213250 Construction work for industrial buildings
44192000 Other miscellaneous construction materials

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Contractor for Proposed Electrical and Plumbing Workshops at Kerry College of Further Education and Training

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in days: 60
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
Funding

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

2 / 3



3 / 3

Date: 09/11/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 09/11/2023
Local time: 12:30

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Kerry ETB
Postal address: Centrepoint, John Joe Sheehy Rd. 
Town: Tralee
Postal code: V92P2FE
Country: Ireland
E-mail:  
Telephone:  +353 667193900

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
19/10/2023

3 / 3

mailto:padraig.osullivan@kerryetb.ie

